505367876 03/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5414668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhiro HIRAI	02/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALA & CO. LLC	
Street Address:	213-5, AKAIWA, CHIYODAMACHI	
Internal Address:	OURA-GUN	
City:	GUNMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	3700503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	35504402		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	184988
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRETCHEN BASHORE
SIGNATURE:	/gretchen bashore/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 505367876 REEL: 048560 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Yasuhiro HIRAI	(2)	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	······	(6)	
		(7)		(8)	
		the unc	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Cala & Co. LLC		
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	213-5, AKAIWA, CHIYODAM	ACHI, OURA-GUN, GUNMA 3	700503 JAPAN
		the ent inventi continu	after designated as the Assignee) a fire right, title and interest for the U on, and in all applications for pater lation, international, substitute and examination certificates that may be	nited States of America as defined t including any and all provisional reissue application(s), and all Lette	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the , non-provisional, divisional, ers Patent, extensions, reissues
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	COMBINED CONTAINER AN	O BASE	
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 184988), filed on even date	herewith or as
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 35/50	94,402	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 8, 2017		
declared and goir claims of reexami resulting entire in this assis	2) Each undersigned agreed concerning any application agreed concerning any application agreed to provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreed a	es to execu or patent rence or press to execu onal Convesto executorial ted States orizes and the said A hat he or s nor and As by grants t mply with	nte all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may	ion with any interference or post- with the Assignee in every way perform any act which may be need Property or similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, maintain U.S. Patent and Trademark Office interest, and covenants that he or execute, any agreement(s) in confand legal representatives. In insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for reconstructions.	grant proceeding which may be ossible in obtaining evidence bessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or e to issue any and all patents she has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that other identification that may be
		_		Cambin Him	<
Date	25/02/20/	Z	Inventor Signature	Jahnhungton	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
		Inventor Signature	*	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
	Although not necessary, th	is assignm	ent should preferably be signed be	efore at least two witnesses who a	lso sign here:
Date			Witness		
Date			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 048560 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 03/11/2019